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15 Governmental Members 112 71

City of Asheville 8 5
Asheville, NC
Primary Contact: Mark Matheny mmatheny@ashevillenc.gov
Voting Representatives: 
Current: Mark Matheny
Current: Robert Arthur RArthur@ashevillenc.gov
Current: Diane Meek DMeek@ashevillenc.gov
Current: Kerby Smithson KSmithson@ashevillenc.gov
Current: Amber Weaver AWeaver@ashevillenc.gov

City of Greenville 8 6
Greenville, NC
Primary Contact: Les T Everett leverett@greenvillenc.gov
Voting Representatives: 
Current: Susan Barrett SBarrett@greenvillenc.gov
Current: Bryant Beddard BBeddard@greenvillenc.gov
Current: Stewart Eubanks SEubanks@greenvillenc.gov
Current: Timothy Fulford TFulford@greenvillenc.gov
Current: John Hall JHall@greenvillenc.gov
Current: Joe Peszko JPeszko@greenvillenc.gov

City of High Point 8 8
High Point, NC
Primary Contact: Edwin Brown edwin.brown@highpointnc.gov
Voting Representatives: 
Current: Raymond Adams Ray.Adams@highpointnc.gov
Current: John Alexander John.Alexander@highpointnc.gov
Current: Edwin Brown
Current: Reggie Hucks Reggie.Hucks@highpointnc.gov
Current: Jimmy Lawson Jimmy.Lawson@highpointnc.gov
Current: Darrell Long Darrell.Long@highpointnc.gov
Current: Richard Rowe Richard.Rowe@highpointnc.gov
Current: Christopher Weir Christopher.Weir@highpointnc.gov

City of Monroe 4 1
Monroe, NC
Primary Contact: Thomas Brown tbrown@monroenc.org
Voting Representatives: 
Current: Thomas Brown

City of Raleigh 12 2
Raleigh, NC
Primary Contact: Thomas Hosey thomas.hosey@raleighnc.gov
Voting Representatives: 
Current: Thomas Hosey
Current: Leon Skinner Leon.Skinner@raleighnc.gov
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Durham City-County Inspections 4 1
Durham, NC
Primary Contact: William E Bradham gene.bradham@durhamnc.gov
Voting Representatives: 
Current: John Read

Iredell County 8 6
Statesville, NC
Primary Contact: Lynn Niblock lniblock@co.iredell.nc.us
Voting Representatives: 
Current: Jeff Chuby JChuby@co.iredell.nc.us
Current: Bruce Kuete BKuete@co.iredell.nc.us
Current: Walter McGervey WMcGervey@co.iredell.nc.us
Current: Lynn Niblock
Current: Daniel Poole DPoole@co.iredell.nc.us
Current: Robby Wilkinson RWilkinson@co.iredell.nc.us

Mecklenburg County 12 3
Charlotte, NC
Primary Contact: James Bartl james.bartl@mecklenburgcountync.gov
Voting Representatives: 
Current: James Bartl
Current: Patrick Granson Patrick.Granson@mecklenburgcountync.gov
Current: Howard Gridstaff Howard.Gridstaff@mecklenburgcountync.gov

North Carolina Dept of Insurance 12 12
Raleigh, NC
Primary Contact: Barry Gupton Barry.Gupton@ncdoi.gov
Voting Representatives: 
Current: Barry Gupton
Current: Dan Austin Dan.Austin@ncdoi.gov
Current: Mark Bailey Mark.Bailey@ncdoi.gov
Current: Melanie Butler Melanie.Butler@ncdoi.gov
Current: Dan Dittman Dan.Dittman@ncdoi.gov
Current: Billy Hinton Billy.Hinton@ncdoi.gov
Current: Bill Kirk Bill.Kirk@ncdoi.gov
Current: Carl Martin Carl.Martin@ncdoi.gov
Current: Rick McIntyre Rick.McIntyre@ncdoi.gov
Current: William Moeller Bill.Moeller@ncdoi.gov
Current: Joe Sadler Joe.Sadler@ncdoi.gov
Current: Laurel Wright Laurel.Wright@ncdoi.gov
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Orange County Bldg Inspection Division 8 6
Hillsborough, NC
Primary Contact: Michael Dee Rettie mrettie@orangecountync.gov
Voting Representatives: 
Current: James Baxter JBaxter@orangecountync.gov
Current: Craig Benedict CBenedict@orangecountync.gov
Current: Russell Williams RWilliams@orangecountync.gov
Current: Derwood Lassiter DLassiter@orangecountync.gov
Current: James West JWest@orangecountync.gov
Current: Michael Rettie

Town of Chapel Hill 8 8
Chapel Hill, NC
Primary Contact: Chelsea Laws codeenforcement@townofchapelhill.org
Voting Representatives: 
Current: Dace Bergen DBergen@townofchapelhill.org
Current: Travis Crabtree tcrabtree@townofchapelhill.org
Current: Jimmy Crouch JCrouch@townofchapelhill.org
Current: Tom DiBenedetto TDiBenedetto@townofchapelhill.org
Current: John Lawrence JLawrence@townofchapelhill.org
Current: Chelsea Laws CLaws@townofchapelhill.org
Current: John Richardson JRichardson@townofchapelhill.org
Current: Chris Roberts CRoberts@townofchapelhill.org

Town of Clayton Engrg & Inspns 4 1
Clayton, NC
Primary Contact: Amy L Britt ABritt@townofclaytonnc.org
Voting Representatives: jmccullen@townofclaytonnc.org
Current: Ernest Wilkes EWilkes@townofclaytonnc.org

Town of Garner 4 4
Garner, NC
Primary Contact: Tony E Beasley tbeasley@garnernc.gov
Voting Representatives: 
Current: Roy Barbour RBarbour@garnernc.gov
Current: Tony Beasley  
Current: Jeff Fogle JFogle@garnernc.gov
Current: Tim Seagroves TSeagroves@garnernc.gov

Town of Pinebluff Inspections 4 1
Pinebluff, NC
Primary Contact: David Francis no email available
Voting Representatives: 
Current: David Francis
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Wake County 8 7
Raleigh, NC
Primary Contact: Barry Mooneyham bmooneyham@wakegov.com
Voting Representatives: 
Current: Barry Mooneyham
Current: Steven Branch SBranch@wakegov.com
Current: Tim Gull TGull@wakegov.com
Current: Ken Keplar KKeplar@wakegov.com
Current: Dennis Maidon DMaidon@wakegov.com
Current: Jim Roberson JRoberson@wakegov.com
Current: Greg Vance GVance@wakegov.com
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